

SS5770000 REWORKING SHOULDERS, SLOPES AND ROADSIDE DITCHES  
COMMENTS FROM INDUSTRY REVIEW



Melody Joyner  
(863) 519-2723

Melody.Joyner@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (3-10-20, Industry)

577-3.3 Final Soil Layers: Change from "when fill suitable material" to "when suitable fill material".

Response: Agree correction was needed and made the change.

577-4.2 Change to Sequence of Operations instead of Construction. and change construction to "Proceed with the reworking operations".

Response: Thank you for the suggestion. Agree with proposed change.

577-4.5 Spell out four? I think numbers under ten are spelled out. Just verify for consistency.

Response: Agree, change has been made.



Richard Yates  
(850) 330-1568

Richard.Yates@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (3-25-20, Industry)

These seem to contradict each other. One calls for 18 inches the other for 24inches. 577-4.3 states to, "Blade vegetation which has grown over the edge of existing pavement from the pavement's edge for a width of not more than 18 inches from the pavement's edge." 577-4.6 states to, "Blade vegetation that has grown over the edge of existing pavement and remove excess material from the pavement's edge for the width specified in the Contract Documents, Work Document, or by the Engineer, not to exceed 24 inches."

Response: Revised language for clarity and to remove confusing possibly conflicting language.

577-6 Method of Measurement. 3. The (area) quantity or volume, in cubic yards, for imported soil layer material. If measuring an area, the unit should be square feet, square yards, etc. Suggest changing to quantity or volume.

Response: Proposed alternate language to address.

